

GAHC010130192025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Arb.P./24/2025

M/S ROYAL INFRACONSTRU LIMITED
A COMPANY WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT GODREJ WATERSIDE BUILDING,
TOWER NO. 1, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 401, PLOT NO. 5, BLOCK-DP, SALT
LAKE, SECTOR-V, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL-700091

VERSUS

NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY
REPRESENTED THROUGH THE GENERAL MANAGER (CON), WORKING
FOR GAIN AT THE OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER, MALIGAON,
GUWHAATI-781011

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR G J SAIKIA, MR S DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : D.Y.S.G.I.,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

23-07-2025

At the request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents,
the matter stands deferred to be listed after 3 (three) weeks enabling them to

file objection. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present, who, however, submits that the matter be listed on a fixed date.

Accordingly, list the matter on 20.08.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant